
Médis Dental
Médis Dental Price Table

Dental Procedures performed at the Médis 

Dental Network

Dental Procedure

Médis Dental Network Price1 

Preventive Dentistry

Application of fissure sealants (per quadrant)  

Topical application of fluoride (per appointment)

Dental anaesthesia (per appointment)

Dental Treatments

Dental filling - 1 surface

Dental filling - 2 surfaces

Dental filling - 3 or more surfaces

Pulpal protection

Metal screw

Fibre/carbon screw

Professional teeth whitening at the dental practice

At-home teeth whitening

Ferrule effect

Endodontics

Endodontics - first appointment

Follow-up endodontics

Retreatment appointments

Endodontic microsurgery (including the use of a microscope)

Pulpotomy

Dental Surgery

Extraction of impacted tooth

Extraction of impacted supernumerary tooth  

Post-trauma dental repositioning

Dental Procedure

Dental Appointment

Application of fissure sealants (per quadrant)

Limit

Dental Procedures reimbursed by the Médis Dental Network, including a €3 

reimbursement per appointment

Topical application of fluoride (per appointment)

Plaque removal (both mandibles)

Sodium bicarbonate jet cleaning

Dental filling - 1 surface

Dental filling - 2 surfaces

Pulpal protection

Endodontics - first appointment

Follow-up endodontics

Extraction of deciduous tooth (mono- or multiradicular)

1 every 2 years*

1 every 6 months

3 per annual fee

3 per annual fee

Patient assessment for dental implant treatment

1 every 6 months

Tooth extraction with odontosection and osteotomy

Extraction of multiradicular tooth (excluding deciduous teeth)

Extraction of monoradicular tooth (excluding deciduous teeth)

Patient assessment for orthodontic treatment

Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (per mandible)

Orthopantomography

Unlimited

1 every 6 months

1 per annual fee

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

1 per annual fee

1 per annual fee

3 per year; up to 6 during the agreement period

1 per annual fee

2 per annual fee

Dental filling - 3 or more surfaces

15,50 €

10,50 €

18,00 €

21,00 €

25,00 €

27,00 €

16,00 €

7,00 €

22,50 €

27,50 €

220,00 €

35,00 €

36,00 €

21,00 €

50,00 €

135,00 €

37,50 €

57,00 €

57,00 €

55,00 €
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Prosthodontics

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 4 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 5 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 6 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 7 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 8 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 9 teeth

Guided tissue regeneration for the treatment of intraosseous defects

Guided tissue regeneration for root coverage

Implantology

Patient assessment for dental implant treatment

Patient assessment for rehabilitation using dental implants

Study models

Dental implant surgery - 1 implant

Dental implant surgery - 2 implants

Dental implant surgery - 4 implants

Dental implant surgery - 6 implants

Placement of 1 dental implant (prosthetic phase)

Placement of 2 dental implants (prosthetic phase - bridge)

Placement of 2 dental implants (prosthetic phase - removable acrylic prosthesis)

Placement of 4 dental implants (prosthetic phase - zirconia crowns)

Placement of 4 dental implants (prosthetic phase - titanium/acrylic hybrid prosthesis)

Placement of 6 dental implants (prosthetic phase - zirconia crowns)

Placement of 6 dental implants (prosthetic phase - titanium/acrylic hybrid prosthesis)

Bone regeneration

Maxillary sinus elevation surgery (including any type of membrane)

Placement of a temporary crown on an implant

Securing of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw

Immediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis

Scraping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant)

Extraction of implant

Periodontics

Recording of diagnosis on the periodontogram

Plaque removal (both mandibles)

Sodium bicarbonate jet cleaning  

Scaling and root planing (per quadrant)

Periodontal maintenance therapy (per appointment)  

Gingivoplasty (per quadrant)

Gingivectomy (per quadrant)  

Flap surgery (per quadrant)

Gingival or connective tissue graft (per quadrant)

Alveolar bone graft (per quadrant)

Intraoral incision and drainage of tooth abscesses and/or haematomas (per quadrant)

Monoradicular tooth apicoectomy

Multiradicular tooth apicoectomy

Removal of paradental cysts, with local or regional anaesthesia

Exenteration of simple ranulas or other small soft tissue tumours  

Soft tissue biopsy

Vestibular deepening (per quadrant)

Excision of gingival bridles (per quadrant)

Frenectomy

Exposure of impacted tooth for orthodontic traction

Closure of oroantral fistula

25,00 €

40,00 €

45,00 €

55,00 €

40,00 €

23,00 €

75,00 €

40,00 €

60,00 €

130,00 €

210,00 €

50,00 €

20,50 €

10,50 €

28,00 €

56,00 €

38,00 €

27,00 €

33,00 €

50,00 €

300,00 €

480,00 €

480,00 €

65,00 €

30,00 €

27,50 €

650,00 €

1 280,00 €

2 550,00 €

3 800,00 €

650,00 €

1 290,00 €

4 495,00 €

3 430,00 €

4 500,00 €

3 430,00 €

380,00 €

550,00 €

82,00 €

35,00 €

1 6  00,00 €

75,00 €

105,00 €

1 3 4 0 ,00 €

80,00 €

90,00 €

100,00 €

110,00 €

120,00 €

130,00 €

140,00 €

150,00 €

160,00 €
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Relining of prosthesis (direct or indirect)  

Dental post with cast dummy

Temporary crown (auto-polymerising resin)  

Temporary veneer (DIRECT method)

Metal-acrylic crown  

Full metal crown

Preformed metal crown

Metal-ceramic crown (bridge/retainer)

All-ceramic crown  

Porcelain veneer

Metal or ceramic inlay/onlay

Metal retainer for adhesive bridge

Individual mouthguard  

Ball attachment

Fixed prosthesis repair

Orthodonti

cs
Patient assessment for orthodontic treatment  

Orthodontic study models

Lateral cephalometric analysis (teleradiography and panoramic X-ray analysis)  

Fixed space maintainer

Biomechanical removable orthodontic appliance (per mandible)  

Full fixed braces (per mandible)

Partial fixed braces (per mandible)  

Fixed expander (per mandible)

Extraoral appliance (per mandible)  

Self-ligating braces (per mandible)

Damon self-ligating braces (per mandible)  

Damon aesthetic self-ligating braces (per mandible)

Retainer (per mandible)

Impressions for invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)

Study for placement of invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)  

Placement of invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)

Impressions for placement of invisible braces - Intermediate (both mandibles)  

Study for placement of invisible braces -Intermediate (both mandibles)

Placement of invisible braces - Intermediate (both mandibles)

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 10 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 11 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 12 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 13 teeth

Acrylic resin prosthesis - 14 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 1 tooth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 2 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 3 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 4 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 5 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 6 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 7 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 8 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 9 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 10 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 11 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 12 teeth  

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 13 teeth

Cobalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 14 teeth  

Stainless steel hook

Stainless steel bar

Prosthesis repair with/without impression

Cobalt-chromium prosthesis soldering  

Addition of a tooth to a prosthesis

Addition of a saddle to a metal prosthesis through soldering  

Cobalt-chromium mesh

180,00 €

190,00 €

200,00 €

170,00 €

210,00 €

145,00 €

160,00 €

180,00 €

200,00 €

220,00 €

240,00 €

260,00 €

280,00 €

300,00 €

320,00 €

340,00 €

360,00 €

380,00 €

80,00 €

57,00 €

85,00 €

30,00 €

57,00 €

140,00 €

80,00 €

82,00 €

270,00 €

350,00 €

540,00 €

130,00 €

105,00 €

38,00 €

130,00 €

75,00 €

20,00 €

75,00 €

27,00 €

55,00 €

23,00 €

67,00 €

400,00 €

65,00 €

16,00 €

27,50 €

65,00 €

245,00 €

485,00 €

215,00 €

270,00 €

270,00 €

750,00 €

900,00 €

1000,00 €

120,00 €

800,00 €

1 5  00,00 €

1 5  0  0,00 €

645,00 €

1 260,00 €

1 260,00 €
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Impressions for placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)

* Up to 18 years of age.

1 Amount charged per procedure for procedures not covered by the Médis Dental Insurance policy, or after the limits specified in the policy conditions 

have been exceeded.

The present document is a translation of the Portuguese version. In case of discrepancy between the versions, the Portuguese version shall prevail. 

This document is solely for informational purposes and the prices indicated are only for reference as they may be changed at any time To confirm the

amount of the co-payment applicable at any given time, you can contact Médis at 218 458 888 (Cost of a call to the national fixed network).

Does not exempt consultation of the legally required pre-contractual and contractual information.

Banco Comercial Português, S.A. - Registered Office: Praça D. João I, nº 28, 4000-295 Porto – Share Capital 3,000,000,000.00 Euros – Single

registration and TIN 501525882. Insurance agent, registered under nr. 419527602, with the Insurance and Pension Funds Supervision Authority

- Registration Date: 21/01/2019. Authorisation for the brokerage distribution of the life and non-life insurance - Ocidental - Companhia

Portuguesa de Seguros de Vida, S.A., Ageas Portugal - Companhia de Seguros, S.A. and Médis - Companhia Portuguesa de Seguros de

Saúde, S.A. and Ageas – Sociedade Gestora de Fundos de Pensões S.A.. For information and further registration details, please consult:

www.asf.com.pt. The Insurance Intermediary is not authorised to sign insurance contracts on behalf of the Insurer or receive any insurance

premiums payable to the Insurer. The Insurance Intermediary does not assume liability regarding any risks covered by the insurance contract,

which shall be fully assumed by the Insurer.

Insurer – Ageas Portugal, Companhia de Seguros, S.A. Head office: Praça Príncipe Perfeito 2, 1990-278 Lisboa. Tax number 503 454 109.

Comercial Registry Office of Porto. Share Capital of 7.500.000 Euros. ASF Register 1129, www.asf.com.pt

Médis: exclusive and registered brand of the products managed by Médis – Companhia Portuguesa de Seguros de Saúde, SA, insurance

company, reinsurer and manager of the healthcare integrated system subjacent to the insurance through Policies issued by itself or by other

insurance companies authorised by it to do so. Entity legally authorised for the conduct of the activity in the non-life insurance
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Study for placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)  

Placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)

Follow-up appointments for removable braces/retainers  

Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (per mandible)

Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (both mandibles)

Follow-up appointments for self-ligating braces (per mandible)

Follow-up appointments for self-ligating braces (both mandibles)  

Bracket replacement in self-ligating braces

Repair of removable braces (per mandible)  

Orthodontic implant

Treatment of Temporomandibular Disorders (TMD) and Orofacial Pain 

(OFP)
Model assembly on dental articulator

TMD or OFP written treatment plan

Intraoral infiltration anaesthesia for TMD or OFP (including anaesthetic)

Extraoral infiltration anaesthesia for TMD or OFP (including anaesthetic)

Occlusal splint

Follow-up of occlusal relationships and clinical condition in TMD or OFP (occlusal balance, per appointment)

Imaging

Periapical radiography

Bitewing radiography

Orthopantomography

Teleradiography

Computerised axial tomography (CAT)

Clinical photography

Multispecialty Procedures

Obtaining and use of plasma rich in growth factors

Laser procedures

540,00 €

1 070,00 €

1 070,00 €

16,00 €

21,00 €

38,00 €

37,50 €

52,00 €

10,00 €

22,50 €

200,00 €

100,00 €

50,00 €

55,00 €

75,00 €

120,00 €

45,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

13,00 €

12,00 €

60,00 €

25,00 €

265,00 €

160,00 €
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