Médis Dental Price Table





Dental Procedures reimbursed by the Médis Dental Network, including a €3 reimbursement per appointment

Dental Procedure	Limit
Dental Appointment	Unlimited
Application of fissure sealants (per quadrant)	1 every 2 years*
Topical application of fluoride (per appointment)	1 every 6 months
Plaque removal (both mandibles)	1 every 6 months
Sodium bicarbonate jet cleaning	1 every 6 months
Orthopantomography	1 per annual fee
Dental filling - 1 surface	
Dental filling - 2 surfaces	3 per annual fee
Dental filling - 3 or more surfaces	
Pulpal protection	3 per annual fee
Endodontics - first appointment	1 per annual fee
Follow-up endodontics	2 per annual fee
Extraction of deciduous tooth (mono- or multiradicular)	Unlimited
Tooth extraction with odontosection and osteotomy	Unlimited
Extraction of multiradicular tooth (excluding deciduous teeth)	Unlimited
Extraction of monoradicular tooth (excluding deciduous teeth)	Unlimited
Patient assessment for dental implant treatment	1 per annual fee
Patient assessment for orthodontic treatment	1 per annual fee
Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (per mandible)	3 per year; up to 6 during the agreement period

Dental Procedures performed at the Médis Dental Network

Médis Dental Network Price¹

Dental Procedure	
Preventive Dentistry	
Application of fissure sealants (per quadrant)	15,50€
Topical application of fluoride (per appointment)	10,50€
Dental anaesthesia (per appointment)	18,00€
Dental Treatments	
Dental filling - 1 surface	21,00€
Dental filling - 2 surfaces	25,00€
Dental filling - 3 or more surfaces	27,00€
Pulpal protection	16,00€
Metal screw	7,00€
Fibre/carbon screw	22,50€
Professional teeth whitening at the dental practice	27,50€
At-home teeth whitening	220,00€
Ferrule effect	35,00€
Endodontics	
Endodontics - first appointment	36,00€
Follow-up endodontics	21,00€
Retreatment appointments	50,00€
Endodontic microsurgery (including the use of a microscope)	135,00€
Pulpotomy	37,50 €
Dental Surgery	
Extraction of impacted tooth	57,00€
Extraction of impacted supernumerary tooth	57,00€
Post-trauma dental repositioning	55,00€

Médis Dental Price Table





Dental Procedure Mé	die Dontal Naturali Del
	edis Dental Network Prid
ntraoral incision and drainage of tooth abscesses and/or haematomas (per quadrant) Ionoradicular tooth apicoectomy	25,00 € 45,00 €
ultiradicular tooth apicoectomy	55,00€
emoval of paradental cysts, with local or regional anaesthesia	40,00€
xenteration of simple ranulas or other small soft tissue tumours	40,00€
oft tissue biopsy	23,00€
estibular deepening (per quadrant)	75,00€
xcision of gingival bridles (per quadrant)	40,00€
renectomy	60,00€
xposure of impacted tooth for orthodontic traction	130,00€
Closure of oroantral fistula	210,00€
Periodontics	
Recording of diagnosis on the periodontogram	50,00€
laque removal (both mandibles)	20,50€
odium bicarbonate jet cleaning	10,50€
caling and root planing (per quadrant)	28,00€
eriodontal maintenance therapy (per appointment)	56,00€
ingivoplasty (per quadrant)	38,00€
ingivectomy (per quadrant)	27,00€
lap surgery (per quadrant)	33,00€
ingival or connective tissue graft (per quadrant)	50,00€
lveolar bone graft (per quadrant)	300,00€
Guided tissue regeneration for the treatment of intraosseous defects	480,00€
Guided tissue regeneration for root coverage	480,00€
mplantology	
atient assessment for dental implant treatment	65,00€
atient assessment for rehabilitation using dental implants	30,00€
tudy models	27,50€
ental implant surgery - 1 implant	650,00€
ental implant surgery - 2 implants	1280,00€
Pental implant surgery - 4 implants	2 550,00€
Dental implant surgery - 6 implants	3 800,00€
Placement of 1 dental implant (prosthetic phase)	650,00€
Placement of 2 dental implants (prosthetic phase - bridge)	1290,00€
lacement of 2 dental implants (prosthetic phase - removable acrylic prosthesis)	1340,00€
lacement of 4 dental implants (prosthetic phase - zirconia crowns) lacement of 4 dental implants (prosthetic phase - titanium/acrylic hybrid prosthesis)	4 495,00 €
Placement of 6 dental implants (prosthetic phase - zirconia crowns)	3 430,00 € 4 500,00 €
Placement of 6 dental implants (prosthetic phase - titanium/acrylic hybrid prosthesis)	3 430,00€
one regeneration	380,00€
Maxillary sinus elevation surgery (including any type of membrane)	550,00€
lacement of a temporary crown on an implant	82,00€
	35,00€
securing of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw	1600,00€
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw nmediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis	1600,00 € 75,00 €
decuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw immediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis in succession in the succession of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) in implant in the surface with no surgical incision (per implant).	
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw namediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) xtraction of implant	75,00€
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw namediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) xtraction of implant	75,00 € 105,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw mediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) xtraction of implant Prosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw namediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) xtraction of implant rosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth crylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw inmediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) attraction of implant rosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth crylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 € 100,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw namediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) xtraction of implant rosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth crylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 4 teeth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 € 100,00 € 110,00 €
rosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth crylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 4 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 5 teeth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 € 100,00 € 110,00 € 120,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw namediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant) attraction of implant rosthodontics crylic resin prosthesis - 1 tooth crylic resin prosthesis - 2 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 3 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 4 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 5 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 5 teeth crylic resin prosthesis - 6 teeth	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 € 100,00 € 110,00 € 120,00 € 130,00 €
ecuring of an existing fixed dental prosthesis to a tooth or implant via cementation or using an abutment screw nmediate loading of implants with fixed full-arch prosthesis craping, smoothing and disinfection of implant surface with no surgical incision (per implant)	75,00 € 105,00 € 80,00 € 90,00 € 100,00 € 110,00 € 120,00 €

Médis Dental Price Table





Dental Procedure	Médis Dental Network Price ¹
crylic resin prosthesis - 10 teeth	170,00€
crylic resin prosthesis - 11 teeth	180,00€
crylic resin prosthesis - 12 teeth	190,00€
crylic resin prosthesis - 13 teeth	200,00€
crylic resin prosthesis - 14 teeth	210,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 1 tooth	145,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 2 teeth obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 3 teeth	160,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prostnesis - 3 teeth	180,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prostnesis - 4 teeth	200,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 6 teeth	220,00 € 240,00 €
obalt-chromium or nylon prostnesis - 0 teeth	240,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 8 teeth	280,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 9 teeth	300,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 10 teeth	320,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 11 teeth	340.00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 12 teeth	360,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 13 teeth	380,00€
obalt-chromium or nylon prosthesis - 14 teeth	400.00€
rainless steel hook	20,00€
rainless steel hook	75,00€
rosthesis repair with/without impression	27.00€
obalt-chromium prosthesis soldering	55,00€
ddition of a tooth to a prosthesis	23,00€
ddition of a saddle to a metal prosthesis through soldering	67,00€
Cobalt-chromium mesh	80,00€
telining of prosthesis (direct or indirect)	57,00€
ental post with cast dummy	57,00 € 85,00 €
emporary crown (auto-polymerising resin)	30,00€
emporary veneer (DIRECT method)	57,00€
1etal-acrylic crown	140,00€
ull metal crown	80,00€
Preformed metal crown	82,00€
Metal-ceramic crown (bridge/retainer)	270,00€
III-ceramic crown	350,00€
Porcelain veneer	540,00€
Metal or ceramic inlay/onlay	130.00€
Metal retainer for adhesive bridge	105,00€
ndividual mouthguard	38,00€
Ball attachment	130,00€
ïxed prosthesis repair	75,00€
Orthodonti Company Com	
atient assessment for orthodontic treatment	65,00€
Orthodontic study models	16,00€
ateral cephalometric analysis (teleradiography and panoramic X-ray analysis)	27,50 €
ixed space maintainer	65,00€
iomechanical removable orthodontic appliance (per mandible)	245,00€
ull fixed braces (per mandible)	485,00 €
artial fixed braces (per mandible)	215,00€
xed expander (per mandible)	270,00€
xtraoral appliance (per mandible)	270,00€
elf-ligating braces (per mandible)	750,00€
amon self-ligating braces (per mandible)	900,00€
amon aesthetic self-ligating braces (per mandible)	1000,00€
etainer (per mandible)	120,00€
npressions for invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)	800,00€
itudy for placement of invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)	1500,00€
Placement of invisible braces - Complete (both mandibles)	1500,00€
mpressions for placement of invisible braces - Intermediate (both mandibles)	645,00€
Study for placement of invisible braces -Intermediate (both mandibles)	1260,00€
Placement of invisible braces - Intermediate (both mandibles)	1260,00€

Médis Dental Price Table

Extraoral infiltration anaesthesia for TMD or OFP (including anaesthetic)

Follow-up of occlusal relationships and clinical condition in TMD or OFP (occlusal balance, per appointment)





75,00 € 120,00 €

45,00€

Mádia Dantal Naturaris Drias 1

Dental Procedure	Medis Dental Network Price
Impressions for placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)	540,00€
Study for placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)	1070,00€
Placement of invisible braces - Basic (both mandibles)	1070,00€
Follow-up appointments for removable braces/retainers	16,00€
Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (per mandible)	21,00€
Follow-up appointments for fixed braces (both mandibles)	38,00€
Follow-up appointments for self-ligating braces (per mandible)	37,50 €
Follow-up appointments for self-ligating braces (both mandibles)	52,00€
Bracket replacement in self-ligating braces	10,00€
Repair of removable braces (per mandible)	22,50€
Orthodontic implant	200,00€
Treatment of Temporomandibular Disorders (TMD) and Orofacial Pain	
Model assembly on dental articulator	100,00€
TMD or OFP written treatment plan	50,00€
Intraoral infiltration anaesthesia for TMD or OFP (including anaesthetic)	55,00€

Imaging	
Periapical radiography	4,00€
Bitewing radiography	4,00€
Orthopantomography	13,00€
Teleradiography	12,00€
Computerised axial tomography (CAT)	60,00€
Clinical photography	25,00€

Multispecialty Procedures	
Obtaining and use of plasma rich in growth factors	265,00€
Laser procedures	160,00€

^{*} Up to 18 years of age.

The present document is a translation of the Portuguese version. In case of discrepancy between the versions, the Portuguese version shall prevail.

This document is solely for informational purposes and the prices indicated are only for reference as they may be changed at any time To confirm the amount of the co-payment applicable at any given time, you can contact Médis at 218 458 888 (Cost of a call to the national fixed network). Does not exempt consultation of the legally required pre-contractual and contractual information.

Banco Comercial Português, S.A. - Registered Office: Praça D. João I, nº 28, 4000-295 Porto – Share Capital 3,000,000,000.00 Euros – Single registration and TIN 501525882. Insurance agent, registered under nr. 419527602, with the Insurance and Pension Funds Supervision Authority - Registration Date: 21/01/2019. Authorisation for the brokerage distribution of the life and non-life insurance - Ocidental - Companhia Portuguesa de Seguros de Vida, S.A., Ageas Portugal - Companhia de Seguros, S.A. and Médis - Companhia Portuguesa de Seguros de Saúde, S.A. and Ageas – Sociedade Gestora de Fundos de Pensões S.A.. For information and further registration details, please consult: www.asf.com.pt. The Insurance Intermediary is not authorised to sign insurance contracts on behalf of the Insurer or receive any insurance premiums payable to the Insurer. The Insurance Intermediary does not assume liability regarding any risks covered by the insurance contract, which shall be fully assumed by the Insurer.

Insurer – Ageas Portugal, Companhia de Seguros, S.A. Head office: Praça Príncipe Perfeito 2, 1990-278 Lisboa. Tax number 503 454 109. Comercial Registry Office of Porto. Share Capital of 7.500.000 Euros. ASF Register 1129, www.asf.com.pt

Médis: exclusive and registered brand of the products managed by Médis – Companhia Portuguesa de Seguros de Saúde, SA, insurance company, reinsurer and manager of the healthcare integrated system subjacent to the insurance through Policies issued by itself or by other insurance companies authorised by it to do so. Entity legally authorised for the conduct of the activity in the non-life insurance

¹ Amount charged per procedure for procedures not covered by the Médis Dental Insurance policy, or after the limits specified in the policy conditions have been exceeded.